
 

MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU|    

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 
 

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.256.23-3432                                                    Date: 12/08/2024 

  

e-Tender Notice No: 12/2024-25 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method of 

Tender 

Closing date 

& time 

1 
IPCP/SYLH/FEN
CH/C/24-25/32.01 

a) Improvement of Boro Khal Manik Kona (Kushiyara-West Bandorpara) 

Under Fenchuganj Upazila, Dist:Sylhet. (Ch. 0.00-2770.785m). b) 
Construction of 14 Nos. Reference Bed Blocks & 14 Nos. TBM on the 

Same Khal. 

1007907 LTM 
02-09-2024 

14:00:00 

2 
SDIRIIP/SYL/ 

VR/W-171 

a) Improvement of Dohal-Aushganj Bazar Road Ramchandrapur Gram 
Road by BC ( Ch:00-450m) (Road ID:691204070) Under Biswanath 

Upazila. Dist: Sylhet. b) Const. of 5 Nos Box Culvert Size 1x0625x0.900x 

at [Ch.30m,126m,240m,305m &350m] on the Same Road.[Total 
Length=3.125m] [Salvage Cost:171329.00] 

1007908 LTM 
02-09-2024 

14:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of 

registered banks.   

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)  

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 
 

 

 
(K.M. Faruk Hossain) 

 Executive Engineer  

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 01708-123241 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3.  The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  

4. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

5.  The Project Director, SDIRIIP/IPCP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

6.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

7.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

8. The Editor, The Daily Jalalabad, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated Daily Newspaper (4"x3 

Column) on or before 13/08/2024 for one day only. 

 

 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/

